
County Intrastate Contact
Adams Jack D. Odle 

122 S. Third Street
Decatur, Indiana  46733-0569
Phone: 260-724-5336
jodle@adamscounty.in.gov

Allen Alicia M. Kelly 

1 E. Main Street, 8th Floor
Fort Wayne, Indiana  46802
Phone: 260-449-7113
alicia.kelly@co.allen.in.us

Bartholomew Ms. Jenny E. Whipker-Davis 

555 First Street
Columbus, Indiana  47201
Phone: 812-379-1640
probationtransfers@bartholomew.in.gov

Benton Brett M. Butler 

706 East 5th Street
Fowler, Indiana  47944
Phone: 765-884-1236
probation@bentoncounty.in.gov

Blackford Susan M. Kochanek 

110 W. Washington Street
Hartford, Indiana  47348-2295
Phone: 765-348-0720
skochanek@blackfordcounty.in.gov

Boone Stephen S. Owens 

127 W. Main Street, Suite 200
Lebanon, Indiana  46052-2160
Phone: 765-482-6505
sowens@co.boone.in.us

Brown Jennifer A. Acton 

P.O. Box 854
Nashville, Indiana  47448
Phone: 812-988-5505
probation@browncounty-in.gov

Carroll Melissa A. Chapman 

101 W. Main Street, 3rd Floor
Delphi, Indiana  46923-1556
Phone: 765-564-2460
po1@carrollcountyin.gov

Cass Terry R. Haney 

512 High Street
Logansport, Indiana  46947
Phone: 574-753-7780
terry.haney@co.cass.in.us
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County Intrastate Contact
Clark Jennifer Walker 

501 E. Court Avenue, 3rd Floor
Jeffersonville, Indiana  47130-4074
Phone: 812-285-6322
jwalker@co.clark.in.us

Clay Kelsey Stearley 

609 East National Avenue
Brazil, Indiana  47834-2659
Phone: 812-448-9033
kelsey@claycountyin.gov

Clinton Nathan Crabtreeq 

259 East Walnut Street, Suite B
Frankfort, Indiana  46041
Phone: 765-659-6355
ncrabtree@clintonco.com

Crawford James J. Grizzel 

301 Indiana Ave
English, Indiana  47118
Phone: 812-338-3033
crawfordprobation@yahoo.com

Daviess Shelby Stanley 

200 E. Walnut Street
Washington, Indiana  47501-2759
Phone: 812-254-8663
shelby.stanley@daviess.org

Dearborn Brittany L. Phillippe 

Hoosier Square, 215 West Williams Street
Lawrenceburg, Indiana  47025
Phone: 812-532-3254
bphillippe@dearborncounty.in.gov

Dearborn-Ohio Bill Belew 

215 West High Street
Lawrenceburg, Indiana  47025
Phone: 812-537-8876
bbelew@dearborncounty.in.gov

Decatur Matthew J. Hoeing 

319 S. Ireland
Greensburg, Indiana  47240
Phone: 812-663-3790
probation@decaturcounty.in.gov

DeKalb Michael Lapham 

215 East Ninth Street, Suite 200
Auburn, Indiana  46706
Phone: 260-925-2400
mlapham@co.dekalb.in.us
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County Intrastate Contact
Delaware Ms. Jennifer Hannah 

3100 South Tillotson Ave. Suite 210
Muncie, Indiana  47302
Phone: 765-747-7793
probationtransfers@co.delaware.in.us

Dubois Jennifer Lampert 

One Courthouse Square
Jasper, Indiana  47546-3088
Phone: 812-481-7075
probationdist@duboiscountyin.org

Elkhart Cody Gamble 

315 South Second Street
Elkhart, Indiana  46516
Phone: 574-523-2203
cgamble@elkhartcounty.com

Fayette Ryan Siggers 

111 W. 4th Street, Suite 4
Connersville, Indiana  47331
Phone: 765-825-2813
rsiggers@co.fayette.in.us

Floyd Joseph Evinger 

1613 East Spring Street, Suite 2
New Albany, Indiana  47150
Phone: 812-948-5448
jevinger@floydcounty.in.gov

Fountain Lindsey Winger 

Courthouse, 301 4th Street
Covington, Indiana  47932-1237
Phone: 765-793-3287
lwinger@fountaincounty.in.gov

Franklin Todd McCauley 

483 Main Street
Brookville, Indiana  47012
Phone: 765-647-5741
probation@franklincounty.in.gov

Fulton Andrew N. Holland 

200 East 8th Street
Rochester, Indiana  46975
Phone: 574-223-4345
fultonprobation@rtcol.com

Gibson Jodi C. Luttrull 

108 E State Street
Princeton, Indiana  47670
Phone: 812-385-4243
jluttrull@gibsoncounty-in.gov
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County Intrastate Contact
Grant Mike Small 

501 S. Adams Street, Basement
Marion, Indiana  46952-2037
Phone: 765-662-9861
msmall@grantcounty.net

Greene Tracey Burks 

P.O. Box 109
Bloomfield, Indiana  47424
Phone: 812-384-8774
tracey.burks@co.greene.in.us

Hamilton Shandell Foust 

One Hamilton County Square, Suite 29
Noblesville, Indiana  46060-2229
Phone: 317-776-9672
Shandell.foust@hamiltoncounty.in.gov

Hancock Mr. Nicholas B. Layman 

9 E. Main Street, Room 108
Greenfield, Indiana  46140
Phone: 317-477-1135
Nicholas.layman@hancockin.gov

Harrison Cindy Timberlake 

1445 Gardner Lane, Suite 3023
Corydon, Indiana  47112
Phone: 812-738-8214
Cindyt@harrisonsuperior.in.gov

Hendricks Melody Sears 

170 Old Farm Road
Danville, Indiana  46122
Phone: 317-745-9604
msears@co.hendricks.in.us

Henry Stephanie A. Criswell 

1215 Race Street, Suite 160
New Castle, Indiana  47362-4214
Phone: 765-529-9174
scriswell@henrycounty.in.gov

Howard Jeremie Lovall 

104 N. Buckeye, Room 12
Kokomo, Indiana  46901-5151
Phone: 765-456-2222
jeremie.lovall@co.howard.in.us

Huntington Heather G. Malone 

201 North Jefferson Street, Room 209
Huntington, Indiana  46750-2860
Phone: 260-358-4841
heather.malone@huntington.in.us

Page 4 of 11

Indiana Intrastate Contacts Directory - August 2025



County Intrastate Contact
Jackson Carrie A. Tormoehlen 

220 East Walnut Street, Suite 216
Brownstown, Indiana  47220
Phone: 812-358-6138
ctormoehlen@jacksoncounty.in.gov

Jasper Michael E. Spangler 

125 S. Cullen St, Suite B
Rensselaer, Indiana  47978
Phone: 219-866-4902
michael.spangler@co.jasper.in.us

Jay Amy L. Sutton 

121 North Court Street, 3rd Floor
Portland, Indiana  47371
Phone: 260-726-6948
asutton@co.jay.in.us

Jefferson Jeff Douglas 

300 East Main Street, Room 303
Madison, Indiana  47250-3537
Phone: 812-265-8929
jeff.douglas@jeffersoncounty.in.gov

Jennings Ms. Jalana S. Belding 

P.O. Box 516
Vernon, Indiana  47282
Phone: 812-346-2720
jbelding@jcprob.org

Johnson Mr. Kyle J. Roberts 

101 East Jefferson Street
Franklin, Indiana  46131
Phone: 317-736-3959
Transfers@co.johnson.in.us

Knox Kelly Kibby 

147 N. 8th Street
Vincennes, Indiana  47591
Phone: 812-885-2518
kelly@knoxcounty.in.gov

Kosciusko Tammy J. Johnston 

121 N. Lake
Wasaw, Indiana  46580
Phone: 574-372-2412
tjohnston@kcgov.com

LaGrange LeAnn M. Anders 

105 N. Detroit Street
LaGrange, Indiana  47671-1896
Phone: 260-499-6356
landers@lagrangecounty.org
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County Intrastate Contact
Lake Kristy L. Jones 

2293 North Main Street
Crown Point, Indiana  46307-1896
Phone: 219-755-3535
joneskl@lakecountyin.org

LaPorte Lyn M. Swanson 

300 Washington Street, Suite 122
Michigan City, Indiana  46360-3246
Phone: 219-874-5611
lswanson@laportecounty.org

Lawrence Nedra Brock-Fleetwood 

918 16th Street, Suite 600
Bedford, Indiana  47421-5893
Phone: 812-275-3605
nfleetwood@lawrencecounty.in.gov

Madison Doug Taylor 

16 E. 9th Street, Suite 300
Anderson, Indiana  46016-1598
Phone: 765-641-9546
dtaylor@madisoncounty.in.gov

Marion Elizabeth Huitron 

3115 Southeastern Avenue, Suite 100
Indianapolis, Indiana  46203
Phone: 317-327-4252
MarionCo.Transfers@indy.gov

Marshall Andrea Turnage 

112 West Jefferson, Room 102
Plymouth, Indiana  46563
Phone: 574-935-8560
andreasa@co.marshall.in.us

Martin Stephanie Helton 

P.O. Box 370
Shoals, Indiana  47581-0370
Phone: 812-247-3652
shelton@martincounty.in.gov

Miami Mandy K. Mavrick 

25 Court Street
Peru, Indiana  46970
Phone: 765-473-9861
mmavrick@miamicountyin.gov

Monroe Natalie Crider 

214 W. 7th Street, Suite 200
Bloomington, Indiana  47404
Phone: 812-349-2645
compact@co.monroe.in.us
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County Intrastate Contact
Montgomery Patrick Gilliland 

307 Binford Street
Crawfordsville, Indiana  47933-1715
Phone: 765-364-6460
patrick.gilliland@montgomerycounty.in.gov

Morgan Steve D. Johnson 

180 S. Main Street, Suite 145
Martinsville, Indiana  46151-1541
Phone: 765-342-1082
sjohnson@morgancounty.in.gov

Newton Michelle Dresbaugh 

P.O. Box 152
Kentland, Indiana  47951
Phone: 219-474-6081
mdresbaugh@newtoncounty.in.gov

Noble Laura Dunafin 

101 N. Orange Street Second Floor
Albion, Indiana  46701
Phone: 260-636-3116
laura.dunafin@nobleco.gov)

Orange Cathy L. Carnes 

0 Court Street
Paoli, Indiana  47454
Phone: 812-723-4155
probation@orangecounty.in.gov.

Owen Paula M. Wood 

64 E. Market Street
Spencer, Indiana  47460
Phone: 812-829-5025
paula.wood@owencounty.in.gov

Parke Jason D. McHargue 

116 West High Street
Rockville, Indiana  47872-1782
Phone: 765-569-3521
jmchargue@parkecounty-in.gov

Perry Brandi Glenn 

2219 Payne Street
Tell City, Indiana  47586
Phone: 812-547-8456
chiefprobationofficer@perrycounty.in.gov

Pike Chris W. Yon 

801 Main Street
Petersburg, Indiana  47567
Phone: 812-354-8034
cyon@pikeco.org
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County Intrastate Contact
Porter Shane Schafer 

157 Franklin Street, 2nd Floor
Valparaiso, Indiana  46383-5661
Phone: 219-465-3420
sschafer@porterco.org

Posey Jason Simmons 

300 Main St.
Mount Vernon, Indiana  47620
Phone: 812-838-1312
jason.simmons@poseycountyin.gov

Pulaski Deborah Widup 

110 East Meridian Street, Suite 201
Winamac, Indiana  46996
Phone: 574-946-6558
probationoffice@pulaskicounty.in.gov

Putnam Bryan Cox 

One Courthouse Square, 1st Floor
Greencastle, Indiana  46135-1503
Phone: 765-653-3514
bcox@putnamcourts.in.gov

Randolph Elizabeth Krieg 

216 South Meridian Street
Winchester, Indiana  47394
Phone: 765-584-5805
ekrieg@randolph.in.gov

Ripley Andy Campbell 

P.O. Box 248
Versailles, Indiana  47042-0248
Phone: 812-689-6063
acampbell@ripleycounty.com

Rush Myra Emerson 

101 E. 2nd Street, 3rd Floor
Rushville, Indiana  46173-1883
Phone: 765-932-3748
adultprobation@rushcounty.in.gov

Scott JoAnn Pool 

1 East McClain Avenue, Suite 240
Scottsburg, Indiana  47170-1848
Phone: 812-752-8480
probation@scottcounty.in.gov

Shelby Lindsay Devine 

20 W. Polk St.
Suite 100
Shelbyville, Indiana  46176
Phone: 317-392-6490
shelbyprobationtransfers@co.shelby.in.us
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County Intrastate Contact
Spencer Maralee A. Ruark 

P.O. Box 152
Rockport, Indiana  47635-0152
Phone: 812-649-6026
spencoprob1@psci.net

St. Joseph Julianne Ivory 

227 W. Jefferson Blvd.
South Bend, Indiana  46601-1802
Phone: 574-235-9565
jivory@sjcindiana.gov

Starke Robert S. Mattraw 

108 N. Pearl Street
Knox, Indiana  46534
Phone: 574-772-9151
rsmattraw@starke.in.gov

Steuben Spencer Kaiser 

205 South Martha Street, Suite 201
Angola, Indiana  46703-1900
Phone: 260-668-1000
skaiser@co.steuben.in.us

Sullivan Barbara J. Montgomery 

100 Courthouse Square, Room 303
Sullivan, Indiana  47882-1560
Phone: 812-268-4552
bmontgomery@sullivancounty.in.gov

Switzerland Jeff A. Theetge 

212 W. Main Street, Courthouse
Vevay, Indiana  47043
Phone: 812-427-4450
cpo@switzerland.in.gov

Tippecanoe David M. Hullinger 

301 Main Street
Lafayette, Indiana  47901
Phone: 765-423-9290
dhullinger@tippecanoe.in.gov

Tipton Beth Mitchell 

101 East Jefferson, 3rd Floor Courthouse
Tipton, Indiana  46072-1909
Phone: 765-675-4353
bmitchell@tiptoncounty.in.gov

Union Cyndi L. Jordan 

26 W. Union Street, P.O. Box 106
Liberty, Indiana  47353
Phone: 765-458-6961
chiefprobationofficer@unioncountyin.us
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County Intrastate Contact
Vanderburgh Cherie Epley 

1 North Martin Luther King Blvd., #127
Evansville, Indiana  47708
Phone: 812-435-1490
cepley@vanderburghgov.org

Vermillion Ron G. Stateler 

P.O. Box 70
Newport, Indiana  47966-0070
Phone: 765-492-5385
ronstateler@vermilliongov.us

Vigo LeeAnn Riesenbeck 

120 South 1st Street
Terre Haute, Indiana  47807
Phone: 812-462-3351
leeann.riesenbeck@vigocounty.in.gov

Wabash Jason Fry 

91 West Hill Street
Wabash, Indiana  46992
Phone: 260-563-8466
jfry@wabashcounty.in.gov

Warren Amanda Burton 

125 North Monroe, Suite 4
Williamsport, Indiana  47993-1162
Phone: 765-762-3640
aburton@warrencounty.in.gov

Warrick Michele Busing 

1 County Square #320
Boonville, Indiana  47601
Phone: 812-897-6142
mbusing@warrickcounty.gov

Washington Carrie Ann Nice 

806 Martinsburg Road, Suite 203
Salem, Indiana  47167
Phone: 812-883-1446
cnice@washingtoncounty.in.gov

Wayne Adam P. McQueen 

301 E. Main Street
Richmond, Indiana  47374-4210
Phone: 765-973-9279
adammcq@wayneco.us

Wells Gregory E. Werich 

102 W. Market Street, Suite 404
Bluffton, Indiana  46714-2050
Phone: 260-824-6496
probation1@wellscounty.org
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County Intrastate Contact
White Melinda K. Provo 

PO Box 230, 110 N. Main Street
Monticello, Indiana  47960
Phone: 574-583-4518
melinda.provo@whitecounty.in.gov

Whitley Edward P. Beber 

101 West Market Street, Suite B
Columbia City, Indiana  46725-2312
Phone: 260-248-3117
wcprobation@whitleygov.com
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